Page 1 of 2

Docket No. RD-27,075/USA

ORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FOR PATENT	S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
4. Name of conveying party(jes):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).
Pasiklal P. Shah: Richard A. Grothman; Kenneth E.	Name: General Electric Company
Hahn; Bruce T. Ward; Douglas R. Hofstetter	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
Addition	Street Address: One River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City Schangetady State: NY ZIP: 12345_
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other Execution Date: Jul 26, 2000 Jul 12, 2000	Additional πame(e) & address(es) attached? Yea No
EXECUTION Date:	
Jul 11, 2000 Jul 20, 2000 Jul 11, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Is Jul 26, 2000 Jul 12, 2000 Jul 11, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/606,093 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should be malled.	
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59	☐ Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 8	
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number:
	07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	<u> </u>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
a true copy of the original document. Iill M. Breedlove Name of Person Signing	Signature 9 19 00 Signature 3 19 00 Signature 5
	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Box Assignment Washington, D.C.	of Patents and Trademarks ts

8/93

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0197

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. RD-27,075 /USA

PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard L. Frowein	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	7/D, 100.45
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
Other	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?
Execution Date: <u>Jul 6, 2000</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap i Jul 6, 2000 	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/606,093 Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u>	Enclosed
Bldg. K-1, Salamone	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	
DONOTU	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedtove Name of Person Signing Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks

PATENT **REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0198**

			Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT			RD-27,075 / USA
n consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable c	onsideration	, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, i (we)
Rasiklal Punjalal Shah	•		— · · ·
Richard Alan Grothman	of	Pewaukee	, Wisconsin
	of	Greendale	, Wisconsin
Kenneth Edward Hahn	of	Lake Mills	, Wisconsin
Bruce Taylor Ward	of	Sussex, W	
Douglas Robert Hofstetter	of		a, Wisconsin
Richard Lee Frowein	of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	,
	of		
	of		
	of		
	of		-Maci
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Co	orporation, it	ts successor	s and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENABLING TRAINING	OF FIELD	SERVICE	PERSONNEL AND FIELD
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENABLING THAIRMIS			
SERVICE OF MACHINES	<u> </u>		
			·
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Unite	d States pat	ent	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
executed concentration for the filed 06/	27/00		
U.S. Serial No.: 09/606,093 , filed 06/			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor	in any and	all countries,	including all divisions, reissues,
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priori	ity resulting i	from the filin	g of said United States application, and
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of phone authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue particles and request any official whose duty it is to issue particles.	patents, to is	sue any pat	ents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success			one of the representatives of nominees any
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will be	()	t avanceding	a sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona
facts known to me respecting said improvements and tosti	, y 11.1 man 1, 1 - 2 -		bing possible to aid said Company, its
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce	proper pater	t protection	for said improvements in all countries.
successors, assigns, and nonlinees to obtain and others	F	$\overline{\Omega}$	
\\ ~ \ \ \\ \\		Man	oklal Purjalah Suon
July03		Contidat	Punjalal Shah
Date		Hasiniai	runjalar Shari
State of New York) SS:			
County of Schenectady)			
A .	1	00 (77	2, before me personally came the
This	}	, 20 <u>_0 </u>	Z, Delate the perconary carrier
Rasiklal Punjalal Shah		to me	personally known as the individual who
above-namedexecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowle	daed to me	that he/sh	e executed the same of his/her own
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	age to me		
free will for the purposes therein set forth. JOANNE A. SMITH		_	\cap \cap
Notary Public in the State of New York		Don	ne () Kmin
See! Qualified in Schenectady Co.			(Notary Public)
No. 015M5068633	· · · · · ·		PATENT
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 🛆 🖰	age 1 of 3	R	EEL: 010988 FRAME: 0199

REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0199

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27,075/USA
12 Ju-y2000 £1	Ehard Allen Solfman Richard Alan Grothman
State of Wisconsin SS:	
County of WANKESHA)	A STATE OF THE STA
This	
the above-named Richard Alan Grothman individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled the foregoing assignment are forthward as a forthward for the control of the	to me personally known as the sweeded to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth	. 0 0
May May	Com A Labor
Seal	(Notary Public)
11 + 1 2 2 2 2 2	15-3/1/a/h
11-July-2000	Kenneth Edward Hahn
Kenneth Edward Hahn the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ackr same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	
<u>20-July-2000</u>	Bruce Taylor Ward
State of	
This 20 7/4 day of 5027	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came
the above-namedBruce Taylor Ward individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ack same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set for	to me personally known as the mowledged to me that he/she executed the
	Vin A- Likim
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 3 REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0200

ASS	GN	M	E١	JT
AJJ	1.311	ILVE		

Docket Number RD-27,075/USA

	Douglas Robert Hofstetter
ate of Wisconsin) SS:	
ounty of WAUK DS & A)	
This	, 20 <u></u> , before me personally came
Douglas Robert Hofste	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, value of his/her own free will for the purposes therei	n set forth.
	William O. Delson
Seal	(Notary Public)
	Richard Lee Francis
July 6, 2000	Richard Lee Frowein
Dato	(110 m. a 200) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
State of Wisconsin) SS:	
ounty of WAUKESHA	
This 6 th day of July	, 20 <i>_00_</i> , before me personally came
Pinhard Loo Erows	ein to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment,	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	
	Milliam A. Lobon (Notary Public)
	(Notary Public)
Seal·	(Hotary 1 Parity
Seal .	(1000)
Seal	(1000)
Seal Date	
Daté	
Date State of	
Date State of	, 20, before me personally cam to me personally known as the
Date State of	, 20, before me personally came
Date State of	, 20, before me personally came
Date State of	, 20, before me personally came

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0201 **